Net exposure (612,850) (467,645) (59,798,243) (34,198) 437,910,353 (1,378,721,661)

2020

37.4.1(b) Exchange rate applies during the year

The following significant exchange rates have been applied:

Average rate Spot rate Average rate Spot rate

GBP   206.77   206.50   206.84   203.01

EURO   188.84   188.61   185.62   182.32

USD   158.25   168.05   163.24   160.05

CNY   23.82   23.76   23.78   23.31

37.4.1(c) Sensitivity analysis

2020 2019

Rupees Rupees
Effect on profit or loss

All foreign currencies as mentioned above (4,704,050) (6,718,869)

The weakening of the PKR against foreign currencies would have had an equal but opposite impact on the pre-tax profit.

At reporting date, if the PKR had strengthened by 10% against the foreign currencies with all other variables held constant, pre-

tax profit for the year would have been higher by the amount shown below, mainly as a result of net foreign exchange gain on

translation of foreign debtors, bill payables and foreign currency bank accounts.

2020 2019

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 80

37.4.2(a) Interest / mark-up bearing financial instruments

2020 2019 2020 2019

Variable rate instruments 5.2% - 11.2% 6.3% - 12.5% 67,475,400 246,633,548

37.4.2(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Increase Decrease

Rupees Rupees

Effect on profit - 30 June 2020 6,747,540 (6,747,540)

Effect on profit - 30 June 2019 24,663,355 (24,663,355)

37.4.2(c) Interest rate risk management

37.4.3 Price risk

37.4.3(a) Exposure to price risk

2020 2019

Note Rupees Rupees

Investment in equity securities 22   3,825,840 4,066,860

37.4.3(b) Sensitivity analysis:

2020 2019

Rupees Rupees

Effect of increase   382,584 406,686

Effect of decrease   (382,584) (406,686)

37.4.3(c) Price risk management

At the date of balance sheet, the Company's investment in equity securities are exposed to price risk, which are as follows :

A 10% increase/ (decrease) in share price as at year end would have increased/ (decreased) the Company's fair value gain on

investment as follows:
 Equity Investment

The Company manages price risk by monitoring exposure in quoted equity securities and implementing the strict discipline in

internal risk management and investment policies. The carrying value of investments subject to equity price risk are based on

quoted market prices as at reporting date. Market prices are subject to fluctuation and consequently the amount realized in the